Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

VBUS_LIN rising, 50 mV setting 20 50 80 mV
VIN2SYS_175 VBUSIN to VSYS minimum turn
on threshold accuracy
VBUS_LIN rising, 175 mV
setting
100 175 250 mV
VBUS_LIN_DPM_REG VBUSIN adaptive voltage
regulation threshold
4.4 V setting (default) 4.3 4.4 4.5 V
VDPM_REG VBUSIN adaptive voltage
regulation threshold accuracy
Programmable at 3.9 V to 4.6 V −100 — 100 mV
Table 6. Input currents
Symbol Parameter Measurement condition Min Typ Max Unit
VBUSIN INPUT CURRENT LIMIT
ILIM10 Charger input current limit (10
mA settings)
10 mA 6.0 8.5 11 mA
ILIM15 Charger input current limit (15
mA settings)
15 mA 10.5 12.75 16 mA
ILIM20 Charger input current limit (20
mA settings)
20 mA 14 17 21 mA
ILIM25 Charger input current limit (25
mA settings)
25 mA 17.5 21.25 26 mA
ILIM30 Charger Input Current Limit
(30mA setting)
30 mA 21 25.5 30 mA
ILIM35 Charger input current limit (35
mA settings)
35 mA 24.5 29.75 35 mA
ILIM40 Charger input current limit
(40mA settings)
40 mA 28 34 40 mA
ILIM45 Charger input current limit (45
mA settings)
45 mA 31.5 38.25 45 mA
ILIM50 Charger input current limit (50
mA settings)
50 mA 35 42.5 50 mA
ILIM100 Charger input current limit (100
mA settings)
100 mA 85 95 105 mA
NXP Semiconductors PF1550
Power management integrated circuit (PMIC) for low power application processors
PF1550 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2018. All rights reserved.
Data sheet: advance information Rev. 4.0 — 28 September 2018
13 / 149
Symbol Parameter Measurement condition Min Typ Max Unit
ILIM150 Charger input current limit (150
mA settings)
150 mA 125 137.5 160 mA
ILIM200 Charger input current limit (200
mA settings)
200 mA 170 190 210 mA
ILIM300 Charger input current limit (300
mA setting)
300 mA 260 285 320 mA
ILIM400 Charger input current limit (400
mA settings)
400 mA 345 380 425 mA
ILIM500 Charger input current limit (500
mA settings)
500 mA 430 475 530 mA
ILIM600 Charger input current limit (600
mA settings)
600 mA 520 570 640 mA
ILIM700 Charger input current limit (700
mA settings)
700 mA 610 665 750 mA
ILIM800 Charger input current limit (800
mA settings)
800 mA 690 760 850 mA
ILIM900 Charger input current limit (900
mA settings)
900 mA 780 855 950 mA
ILIM1000 Charger input current limit (1000
mA settings)
1000 mA 855 950 1100 mA
ILIM1500 Charger input current limit (1500
mA settings)
1500 mA 1260 1400 1700 mA
RINSD Input self discharge resistance 18 30 42 kΩ
IBATTLEAK Leakage current Leakage current from VBATT